1st Internal Medicine Symposium 2020
Quality in education and health care
Aga Khan University Hospital Karachi
20" November 2020

Time

Topic

Speaker

1430-1435

1436-1440

1441-1445

1450-1510

1511-1530

1531-1550

1600-1620

1621-1640

1641-1700

Welcome Speech

The Program

Speech by Chair, Department of Medicine

Keynote Speeches ( 20 minutes each)
Keynote speech 1 -
Challenges of quality education in clinical context

Challenges in quality care and service provision of Medical
Patients

'Approaches to quality improvement in health care'

Short Presentations ( 20 minutes each)
Patient reported outcomes — a measure of quality of care
delivered to patients

Maintaining quality care during COVID -19

Hospitalist Program —step ahead in quality care

Dr. Mehmood Riaz
Section head
Internal Medicine

Dr. Aysha Almas
Associate Professor &
Service line Chief
Medicine

Dr. Zainab Samad
Professor and Chair
Department of Medicine

Dr. Muhammad Tariq
Professor, Medicine
Acting Associate Dean
Education, AKU

Dr. Bushra Jamil
Professor, Medicine
Ex Service Line Chief,
Medicine

Dr Joel Boggan
Assistant Professor
Duke University School
of Medicine

Associate Program
Director for Quality
Improvement and
Patient Safety in the
Duke Internal Medicine
Residency Program

Dr. Mehmood Riaz
Assistant Professor and
Section head Internal
Medicine

Dr. Aysha Almas
Associate Professor and
Service line chief Internal
Medicine

Dr. Haroon Khan
Director EHR



1700-1720

1721-1740

1741-1750

1751-1800

1800-1810

1811-1820

1821-1830

1831-1840

1841-1850

1851-1930

Quality indicators in Medical patients -A nurse’s
perspective
Quality of care -Residents Perspective

Research Presentations( 10 minutes each)
Disease pattern and Multimorbidity in outpatients

Impact of comorbidities in patients with Rheumatoid
Arthritis
Barriers and perceptions regarding code status discussion
with families of critically ill patients in a tertiary care
hospital of a developing country: A cross-sectional study
Quality indicators in Managing Sepsis bundle as quality
indicator
Neutrophil-leukocyte ratio: The earliest and efficacious
marker of sepsis.
Frequency and Cause of Readmissions in Sepsis Patients
Presenting to a Tertiary Care Hospital in a Low Middle
Income Country
Outcome of COVID-19 patients with use of Tocilizumab: A
single center experience

Panel Discussion
Quality in education and health care
Moderator :Dr. Sobia Ghazali/ Dr Akefia Hashmi

Vote Of thanks
Dinner

Sana Hirani

Clinical Nurse Instructor
Dr Zaib un Nisa

Chief Resident Medicine

Dr. Sara Sajid
Senior Instructor
Dr. Noreen Nasir
Assistant Professor
Dr. Syed Ahsan
Assistant Professor

Dr. Amber Sabeen
Senior Instructor
Dr. Fazal ur Rehman
Senior Instructor
Dr.Ainan Arshad
Senior Instructor

Dr. Zain Mushtaq
Senior Instructor

Dr Muhammad Tariq
Dr. Zainab Samad
Dr. Joel Baggan

Dr. Mehmood Riaz
Dr.Aysha Almas
Chief resident
Medicine

Dr. Mehmood Riaz






