1st Internal Medicine Symposium 2020 Quality in education and health care Aga Khan University Hospital Karachi 20th November 2020

Time	Topic	Speaker
1430-1435	Welcome Speech	Dr. Mehmood Riaz Section head Internal Medicine
1436-1440	The Program	Dr. Aysha Almas Associate Professor & Service line Chief Medicine
1441-1445	Speech by Chair, Department of Medicine	Dr. Zainab Samad Professor and Chair Department of Medicine
	Keynote Speeches (20 minutes each)	
1450-1510	Keynote speech 1 - Challenges of quality education in clinical context	Dr. Muhammad Tariq Professor, Medicine Acting Associate Dean Education, AKU
1511-1530	Challenges in quality care and service provision of Medical Patients	Dr. Bushra Jamil Professor, Medicine Ex Service Line Chief, Medicine
1531-1550	'Approaches to quality improvement in health care'	Dr Joel Boggan Assistant Professor Duke University School of Medicine Associate Program Director for Quality Improvement and Patient Safety in the Duke Internal Medicine Residency Program
	Short Presentations (20 minutes each)	
1600-1620	Patient reported outcomes – a measure of quality of care delivered to patients	Dr. Mehmood Riaz Assistant Professor and Section head Internal Medicine
1621-1640	Maintaining quality care during COVID -19	Dr. Aysha Almas Associate Professor and Service line chief Internal Medicine
1641-1700	Hospitalist Program –step ahead in quality care	Dr. Haroon Khan Director EHR

1700-1720	Quality indicators in Med	Sana Hirani	
	perspective	Clinical Nurse Instructor	
1721-1740	Quality of care -Residents Perspective		Dr Zaib un Nisa
			Chief Resident Medicine
	Research P	resentations(10 minutes each)	
1741-1750	Disease pattern and Multimorbidity in outpatients		Dr. Sara Sajid
		Senior Instructor	
1751-1800	Impact of comorbidities in patients with Rheumatoid		Dr. Noreen Nasir
	Arthritis	Assistant Professor	
1800-1810	Barriers and perceptions	Dr. Syed Ahsan	
	with families of critically	Assistant Professor	
	hospital of a developing of		
1811-1820	Quality indicators in Man	Dr. Amber Sabeen	
	indicator	Senior Instructor	
1821-1830	Neutrophil-leukocyte ratio: The earliest and efficacious		Dr. Fazal ur Rehman
	marker of sepsis.	Senior Instructor	
1831-1840	Frequency and Cause of Readmissions in Sepsis Patients		Dr.Ainan Arshad
	Presenting to a Tertiary C	Senior Instructor	
	Income Country		
1841-1850	Outcome of COVID-19 pa	Dr. Zain Mushtaq	
	single center experience	Senior Instructor	
	Pane		
	Quality in education and	Dr Muhammad Tariq	
1851-1930	Moderator :Dr. Sobia Ghazali/ Dr Akefia Hashmi		Dr. Zainab Samad
			Dr. Joel Baggan
			Dr. Mehmood Riaz
			Dr.Aysha Almas
			Chief resident
			Medicine
	Vote Of thanks		Dr. Mehmood Riaz
		Dinner	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	